JESSE A. LANGER

Please Reply To Brdgeport
E-Mail jlanger@cohenandwoll com

December 28, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Mayor John A. Harkins
Office of the Mayor

2725 Main Street

Stratford, CT 06615

Re:  Proposed Monopole Tower Telecommunications Facility
23 Stonybrook Road, Stratford, Connecticut

Dear Mayor Harkins:

This office represents T-Mobile Northeast LLC, a subsidiary of T-Mobile USA, Inc. d.b.a.
[-Mobile (*T-Mobile"). On September 1, 2009, T-Mobile filed with the Connecticut Siting
Council an application for a Cerfificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the
construction, maintenance and operation of a telecommunications facility at 23 Stonybrook
Road, Stratford, (the “Application”). This Application is lodged with the Council as Dockel
Number 385. Because this filing occurred during the Town of Stratford's (“Town") previous
administration, | write to apprise you of the Application and invite you to comment.

The proposed telecommunications facility would sit within a 2,000 square foot leased
area on 23 Stonybrook Road, which is an approximately .73 acre parcel ("Facility”). The
Facility would consist of a 100-foot monopole structure. T-Mobile would install antennas inside
the monopole at 97' rad center and 87' rad center and place its equipment cabinets nearby,
The compound would be enclosed by an eight-foot chain link fence. The monopole tower and
equipment compound would be designed to accommodate an additional wireless carrier. T-
Mobile would also make space available, free of charge, for municipal public safety
communications.

On May 28, 2009, T-Mobile submitted a technical report to the Town. That technical
report included information regarding the public need for the facility, the site selection process,
and the environmental effects of the facility. T-Mobile also reached out to the Town on
numerous occasions to discuss the proposed Facilily during the sixty day municipal
consultation period as prescribed by General Stalutes § 16-50/ (e). The Town did not respond
to any of these attempts at correspondence.

111A BRror S THELT P8 D0t Avekan 120 Pest Raan Wist ORTORANGE CENTER ROAD
IO Wox 1521 Doanpimy, C T 06810 Wiestwmt, CT (6KEND ARGl CT 1647
[y, CT D6601-1821 TEL: (2030 702-277) feee (203) 222-1034

4 Sa0211 Fax: {203) 791-R140 Fax: (203) 2271371 i 1203 298- 4046
| (203) 304000



WOLI!

The Honorable Mayor John A. Harkins
December 28, 2009
Page 2

On December 8, 2009, the Council conducted a hearing on the Application. The public,
including the Town, were invited to attend and participate. The Council will accept additional
comment from the public on the Application until January 7, 2010,

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or comments.
Additionally, please let me know if the Town is interested in co-localing municipal public safety
antennae on the proposed Facility.

Very truly yours,
(f’ > Ay
Jesse A Lat[’(g'e
JAL:dIm

ce:  Julie D. Kohler, Esq.



From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com

Sent:  Tuesday, December 29, 2009 10;03 AM
To: Mahoney, Debbie L.

Subject: FedEx Shipment 793136131778 Delivered

This tracking update has been reqguested by:

Company Name: Cohen and Wolf, P.C,
Name: Jesse A. Langer, Esqg.
E-mail: dmahoney@cohenandwolf ., com

Qur records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: #301056-029 (T-Mobile/Stratfor
ship (B/U) date: Dec 28, 2009
Delivery date: Dec 23, 2009 9:59 AM
Sign for by: R,.WILLIAMS
Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Envelope
Number of pieces: 1
Weight: 0.50 1b.
Special handling/Services: Deliver Weekday
Tracking number: 793136131778
Shipper Information Recipient Information
Jesse A, Langer, Esdg. THE HONORABLE MAYOR JOHN A.
Cohen and Wolf, P.C. HARKINS
1115 Broad Street TOWN OF STRATFORD
BEYdgepaTE 2725 MAIN ST
cT STRATFORD
us CT
06604 us

06615

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended
mailbox. This report was generated at approximately 9:03 AM CST
on 12/29/2009.

Learn more about new ways to track with FedEx.
All weights are estimated.

To track the latest status of your shipment, click on the tracking number above,
or visit us at fedex.com.

This tracking update has been sent to you by FedEx on the behalf of the
Requestor noted above. FedEx does not validate the authenticity of the
requestor and does not validate, guarantee or warrant the authenticity of the
request, the requestor's message, or the accuracy of this tracking update. For
tracking results and fedex.com's terms of use, go to fedex.com.

Thank you for your business.



